
Contenidos del paquete:
1 x Teclado inalambrico KG9013
1 x Ratón inalambrico G3180E
1 x Receptor
1 x Manual de usuario
1 x Tipo-C Línea de carga
 Especificaciones del producto de teclado:
1.Tipo de Batería:Batería de litio
2.Funciones multimedia
3.USB 2.0 interfaz,enchufar&jugar,no se requiere conductor.
4.Compatible con Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10).
5.Tensión de funcionamiento:3.7 V
6.Operando corriente:≦10mA
7.Dormido corriente:≦50uA
8.Fuerza de pulsación de teclas:100+20gf
9.Tecla Camino:0.9+0.2 mm 
10.mas largo Tecla Camino:1.3+0.2 mm 
11.Tecla Vida:10 millón pulsaciones de teclas
12.Dimensión:409.7*119.5*20.3 mm
13.Peso:625g
Instrucciones de teclado:
Método de emparejamiento
Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el teclado y la PC esté dentro de los 20 cm. Sacar el 
receptor Nano del embalaje debajo del teclado e insertarlo en el puerto USB de la computadora,
luego encienda el interruptor de encendido.
y se emparejaría automáticamente.El LED parpadeará y luego se apagará.Ahora el 
emparejamiento es exitoso.
Nota:Si el emparejamiento del teclado no se realiza correctamente.Mantenga presionado 
"Esc" + "K" para volver a conectar.

Welcome:
Thank you for choosing this wireless product.To ensure optimum performance and safety,
please read these instructions carefully before operating this product.It is strongly
recommended you keep this manual for future reference.

Package Contents:
1 x Wireless Keyboard KG9013
1 x Wireless Mouse G3180E
1 x Receiver
1 x User Manual
1 x Type-C charging cable

Keyboard Product Specifications:
1.Key Type:Scissor keys
2.Battery Type:Lithium battery
3.Multimedia functions
4.USB 2.0 interface,plug&play,no driver required.
5.Compatible with Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10), Mac.
6.Operating Voltage: 3.7V
7.Operating Current:≦10mA
8.Sleeping Current:≦50uA
9.Keystroke Force:100+20gf
10.Key Path:0.9+0.2 mm 
11.Longest Key Path:1.3+0.2 mm 
12.Key Life:10 million key strokes
13.Dimension:409.7*119.5*20.3 mm
14.Weight:625g

Keyboard Instructions:
Pairing Method
Make sure the distance between the keyboard and the PC is within 20cm.Take out the Nano 
receiver from the package under the keyboard and plug it into the USB port of the PC,then turn 
on the power switch and it would pair automatically.The LED will flash then turn off.Now the 
pairing is successful.

Other shortcut keys:

EN 1 EN 4 EN 5EN 2

Combined Keys:

FN+F1           Sleeping Mode      FN+F2            Browser

FN+F3           Open Bookmarks  FN+F4            Open Sharing Center

FN+F5           Calculator  FN+F6             Task Manager

FN+F7           Settings   FN+F8             Search

FN+F9           Action Center  FN+F10             Play/Pause

FN+F11           Previous Track  FN+F12             Next Track

Open Sharing Center
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Action Center  
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User Manual
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Note:If the Keyboard pairing is unsuccessful.Press and holding"Esc"+"K"to re-connect.

Functional Zone:
Press "Num Lock" button,the LED of "1" will turn off and the numeric zone will change
to functional zone.
Number"2","4,"6","8"are for down,left,right,up direction.
Number"1,"3"."7","9"are for"End","Page Down","Home","Page Up".
Number"0"is for"Insert".
Decimal point is for"Delete".

LED Indicator:
Num Indicator:It will show Yellow color when the numeric zone is on and the functional
zone is off.
Low Power Indicator:The three LED will flash together for 8 seconds when the voltage is lower 
than 2.2V. This will happen when you wake up the keyboard after sleeping or when you turn it 
on again until you charge the keyboard through the Type-C charging cable.

Wireless Mouse:
Product Specifications:
1.Working Frequency:2.4GHz
2.Operation Voltage:1.5V
3.Battery Type:Lithium battery
4.Current Dissipation:1.5V-20mA
5.Standby Current:0.5~2.0mA
6.Sleeping Current:50uA
7.DPI Resolution:800/1200/1600
8.Working Distance:≦10M
9.Key Life:5 million 
10.Dimensions:66.5*117.5*36 mm
11.Weight:90g
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Note:
The multimedia keys are for Win 8 and Win 10,for other systems,there may be no function for 
some combined keys.

NOTE: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
 receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance  
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:   

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and  
(2) this device must accept any interference received,  including interference that may   
     cause undesired operation.             

Willkommen:
Vielen Dank für die Auswahl dieses drahtlosen Produktes. Um optimale Leistung und Sicherheit
zu gewährleisten, Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig, bevor Sie dieses Produkt 
bedienen. Es wird dringend empfohlen, dieses Handbuch für die Zukunft zu behalten.

Andere Tastenkürzel:
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Kombinierte Schlüssel:

FN+F1           Sleeping Mode      FN+F2            Browser

FN+F3           Offene Lesezeichen  FN+F4            Offenes Sharing Center

FN+F5           Rechner  FN+F6             Task Manager

FN+F7           Einstellungen  FN+F8             Suche

FN+F9           Action Center  FN+F10             Spielen/Pause

FN+F11           Vorheriger Track  FN+F12             Weiter Track
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Anmerkung:
Die Multimedia-Schlüssel sind für Win 8 und Win 10,für andere Systeme,es kann keine 
Funktion für einige kombinierte Schlüssel geben.

EN DE

FR 1 FR 4FR 2

Centre de partage ouvert

Calculatrice  

Gestionnaire des tâches

Réglages

Chercher

Centre d'action

Faire/Pause

Icona      La description                                    Mac                Remarks

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Win 10
Win 8

Win 7
Win XP

FR 3

Précédent Voie

Prochain Voie

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

x

x

x

Remarquer:
Les touches multimédias sont pour Win 8 et Win 10,pour d'autres systèmes,il peut n'y avoir 
aucune fonction pour certaines touches combinées.
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Nota:
Las teclas multimedia son para Win 8 y Win 10,para otros sistemas,puede que no haya 
función para algunas teclas combinadas.
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Systems the multimedia keys support:
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Systeme die Multimediaschlüssel unterstützen:
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Benvenuto.
Grazie per aver scelto questo prodotto wireless.Garantire prestazioni e sicurezza ottimali,
leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.Si raccomanda 
vivamente di tenere questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

Altro scorciatoia chiavi:

Combinato chiavi:

FN+F1 

FN+F3 

FN+F5

FN+F7

FN+F9

FN+F11

FN+F2

FN+F4 

FN+F6

FN+F8

FN+F10

FN+F12

Posta

Media Play

Il mio computer

Blocca computer

Aumenta il volume(+)

Riduci volume(-)

Muto

Sistemi supportati dai tasti multimediali：
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Bienvenidos
Gracias por elegir este producto inalámbrico.Para garantizar un rendimiento y seguridad óptimos,
Lea estas instrucciones detenidamente antes de utilizar este producto.Se recomienda 
encarecidamente que guarde este manual para referencia futura.

Otro atajo Tecla:

Conjunto Tecla:

Cartas

Media Play

Mi computadora

Bloquear computadora

Cartas

Media Play

Mi computadora

Bloquear computadora

Aumenta el volumen(+)

Disminuir el volumen(-)

Mudo  

Aumenta el volumen(+)

Disminuir el volumen(-)

Mudo  

Sistemas compatibles con las teclas multimedia：
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Bienvenu
Merci d'avoir choisi ce produit sans fil.Pour garantir des performances et une sécurité optimales,
veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit.Il est fortement recommandé 
de conserver ce manuel pour référence ultérieure.

Autre raccourci clés:

Combiné clés:

Courrier

Lecture multimédia

Mon ordinateur

Verrouiller l'ordinateur

Courrier

Lecture multimédia

Mon ordinateur

Verrouiller l'ordinateur

Augmenter le volume(+)

Diminuer le volume(-)

Muet    

Augmenter le volume(+)

Diminuer le volume(-)

Muet    

Systèmes pris en charge par les touches multimédias:
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Paket Inhalt:
1 x Drahtlose Tastatur KG9013
1 x Drahtlose Maus G3180E
1 x Empfänger
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
1 x Typ-C Linie laden
Tastatur Technische Daten:
1.Typ der Batterie:Lithium Batterie
2.Multimediale Funktionen
3.USB 2.0 Schnittstelle,Stecker&spielen,kein Treiber erforderlich.
4.Kompatibel mit Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10).
5.Betriebliche Spannung: 3.7V
6.Laufender Strom:≦10mA
7.Schlafen Strom:≦50uA
8.Tastendruck Kraft:100+20gf
9.Schlüssel Entfernung:0.9+0.2 mm 
10.Länger Schlüssel Entfernung:1.3+0.2 mm 
11.Schlüssel Leben:10 millionen Tastendruck
12.Abmessungen:409.7*119.5*20.3 mm
13.Gewicht:625g
Tastatur Anweisungen:
Methode der Paarung:
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen Tastatur und PC innerhalb von 20cm liegt. Nehmen 
Sie den Nano-Empfänger aus dem Paket unter der Tastatur und stecken Sie ihn in den 
USB-Anschluss des PC,dann den Leistungsschalter einschalten und er würde automatisch paaren.
Die LED wird blinken und dann abschalten.Jetzt ist die Paarung erfolgreich.
Anmerkung:
Wenn die Keyboard-Paarung erfolglos ist. Drücken und halten Sie "Esc"+"K" um wieder zu 
verbinden. 

Functional Zone:
Drücken Sie auf "Num",Die LED von "1" wird ausgeschaltet und die numerische Zone wird sich 
ändern zum Funktionsbereich.
Nummer "2","4,"6","8"sind für unten, links, rechts, nach oben.
Nummer "1,"3","7","9"sind für"End","Page Down","Home","Page Up".
Nummer "0" ist für "Einfügen".
Dezimaler Punkt ist für "Löschen".

LED Indikatoren:
Num Indikatoren:Es wird gelbe Farbe zeigen, wenn die numerische Zone eingeschaltet ist und 
die Funktion Zone ausgeschaltet.Niedrige Leistung Indikatoren:Die drei LED blinken für 8 Sekunden 
zusammen, wenn die Spannung niedriger ist als 2.2V. Dies geschieht, wenn Sie die Tastatur nach 
dem Schlafen aufwecken oder wenn Sie sie wieder einschalten, bis Sie die Tastatur über das 
Typ-C Ladekabel laden.

Drahtlose Maus:
Technische Daten:
1.Häufigkeit der Arbeit:2.4GHz
2.Operation Spannung:1.5V
3.Typ der Batterie:Lithium Batterie
4.Aktuelle Auflösung:1.5V-20mA
5.Aktuelle Standby:0.5~2.0mA
6.Aktuelle Schlafen:50uA
7.DPI Auflösung:800/1200/1600
8.Entfernung der Arbeit:8-10M
9.Abmessungen:66.5*117.5*36 mm
10.Gewicht:90g 
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Contenuto della confezione:
1 x Tastiera senza fili KG9013
1 x Mouse senza fili G3180E
1 x Ricevitore
1 x Manuale d'uso
1 x Tipo-C Linea di ricarica
Specifiche del prodotto tastiera:
1.Tipo di batteria:Batteria di litio
2.Funzioni multimediali
3.USB 2.0 interfaccia,spina&giocare,nessun driver richiesto.
4.Compatibile con Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10).
5.Tensione operativa:3.7 V
6.Corrente di funzionamento:≦10mA
7.Corrente per dormire:≦50uA
8.Forza di battitura:100+20gf
9.pulsante cammino:0.9+0.2 mm 
10.più lunga pulsante cammino:1.3+0.2 mm 
11.pulsante durata:10 milione battiture
12.Dimensione:409.7*119.5*20.3 mm
13.Peso:625g
Tastiera Istruzioni:
Metodo di associazione:
Assicurarsi che la distanza tra la tastiera e il PC sia di 20 cm. Togliere il ricevitore Nano dal pacco 
sotto la tastiera e inserirlo nella porta USB del PC,quindi accendere l'interruttore di alimentazione e si 
accoppierebbe automaticamente.Il LED lampeggerà quindi si spegnerà.Ora l'associazione ha esito 
positivo.
Nota:Se l'associazione della tastiera non ha esito positivo.Tieni premuto "Esc" + "K" per 
riconnetterti.

Nota:
I tasti multimediali sono per Win 8 e Win 10, per altri sistemi, potrebbe non esserci alcuna
funzione per alcuni tasti combinati.

Zona funzionale:
Premere il tasto "Bloc Num", il LED di "1" si spegnerà e la zona numerica cambierà in zona 
funzionale.
Numero "2", "4," 6 "," 8 "sono per la direzione verso il basso, a sinistra, a destra, verso l'alto.
Numero "1," 3 "," 7 "," 9 "sono per" Fine "," Pagina giù "," Home "," Pagina su ".
Il numero "0" è per "Inserisci".
Il punto decimale è per "Elimina".
Indicatore LED:
Indicatore num:Mostrerà il colore giallo quando la zona numerica è attiva e la zona funzionale è 
disattivata.Indicatore di bassa potenza:I tre LED lampeggeranno insieme per 8 secondi quando 
la tensione è inferiore a 2,2 V. Questo accadrà quando si sveglia la tastiera dopo aver dormito 
o quando si accende di nuovo fino a quando si carica la tastiera attraverso il cavo di ricarica di 
tipo C.
Mouse senza fili
specifiche del prodotto:
1.funzionamento Frequenza:2.4GHz
2.Tensione operativa:1.5V
3.Tipo di batteria:Batteria di litio
4.Corrente Dissipazione:1.5V-20mA
5.Pausa Corrente:0.5~2.0mA
6.Addormentato Corrente:50uA
7.DPI Risoluzione:800/1200/1600
8.Distanza di lavoro:8-10M
9.Dimensioni:66.5*117.5*36 mm
10.Peso:90g
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Contenu du colis：
1 x Clavier sans fil KG9013
1 x Souris sans fil G3180E
1 x Destinataire
1 x Manuel de l'Utilisateur
1 x Type-C Ligne de charge
Spécifications du produit du clavier:
1.Type de batterie:Batterie au lithium
2.Fonctions multimédia
3.USB 2.0 interface,brancher&jouer,aucun pilote requis.
4.Compatible avec Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10).
5.Tension de fonctionnement:3.7 V
6.Courant de fonctionnement:≦10mA
7.Courant de sommeil:≦50uA
8.Force de frappe:100+20gf
9.clé Chemin:0.9+0.2 mm 
10.Le plus long clé Chemin:1.3+0.2 mm 
11.clé La vie:10 million frappes
12.Dimension:409.7*119.5*20.3 mm
13.Poids:625g
Instructions pour le clavier:
Méthode de couplage:
Assurez-vous que la distance entre le clavier et le PC est inférieure à 20 cm. Le récepteur Nano 
est retiré de l 'emballage sous le clavier et inséré dans le port USB de l' ordinateur.,puis allumez 
l'interrupteur d'alimentation et il se couplerait automatiquement.La LED clignote puis éteignez.
Le jumelage est maintenant réussi.
Remarquer:Si le couplage du clavier échoue.Appuyez et maintenez "Esc" + "K" pour vous 
reconnecter.Si l'association de la souris échoue.

Zone fonctionnelle
Appuyez sur le bouton "Verr. Num", la LED de "1" s'éteindra et la zone numérique changera en 
zone fonctionnelle.
Les nombres "2", "4," 6 "," 8 "sont pour le sens bas, gauche, droit, haut.
Les nombres "1," 3 "," 7 "," 9 "sont pour" Fin "," Page suivante "," Accueil "," Page précédente ".
Le numéro "0" correspond à "Insérer".
Le point décimal correspond à "Supprimer".
LED Indicateur
Num Indicateur:Il affichera la couleur jaune lorsque la zone numérique est activée et la zone 
fonctionnelle est désactivée.
Indicateur de faible puissance:Les trois LED clignotent ensemble pendant 8 secondes lorsque 
la tension est inférieure à 2,2 V. Cela se produit lorsque vous réveillez le clavier ou l 'ouvrez à 
nouveau après votre sommeil, jusqu' à ce que le clavier soit rechargé par le câble de 
chargement type - C.
Souris sans fil
Spécifications du produit:
1.fonctionnement La fréquence:2.4GHz
2.Tension de fonctionnement:1.5V
3.Type de batterie:Batterie au lithium
4.Courant Dissipation:1.5V-20mA
5.Etre prêt Courant:0.5~2.0mA
6.qui dort Courant:50uA
7.DPI Résolution:800/1200/1600
8.Fonctionnement Distance:8-10M
9.Dimensions:66.5*117.5*36 mm
10.Poids:90g
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Zona funcional
Presione el botón "Bloq Num", el LED de "1" se apagará y la zona numérica cambiará a zona 
funcional.
Los números "2", "4," 6 "," 8 "son para dirección hacia abajo, izquierda, derecha, arriba.
Los números "1," 3 "," 7 "," 9 "son para" Fin "," Página abajo "," Inicio "," Página arriba ".
El número "0" es para "Insertar".
El punto decimal es para "suprimir".
LED Indicador
Num Indicador:Mostrará color amarillo cuando la zona numérica esté activada y la zona 
funcional esté desactivada.
Baja potencia Indicador:Los tres LED parpadearán juntos durante 8 segundos cuando el voltaje 
sea inferior a 2.2V. Esto ocurre cuando despiertas el teclado después del sueño o vuelve a 
abrirlo hasta que se carga por el cable Type - C.
Ratón inalambrico
Especificaciones del producto:
1.Funcionamiento Frecuencia:2.4GHz
2.Voltaje de Operación:1.5V
3.Tipo de Batería:Batería de litio
4.Corriente Disipación:1.5V-20mA
5.Colocarse Corriente:0.5~2.0mA
6.Dormido Corriente:50uA
7.DPI Resolución:800/1200/1600
8.Trabajando Distancia:8-10M
9.Dimensiones:66.5*117.5*36 mm
10.Peso:90g


